## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND SPECIAL MEETING ATASCOSA COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 1 AUGUST 29, 2022

In accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, the Board of Commissioners of Atascosa County Emergency Services District No. 1 will conduct a PUBLIC HEARING followed by a SPECIAL MEETING at 15078 Main Street, Lytle, TX 78052 on August 29, 2022, at 6:00 pm.

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

To all concerned, please be advised the Board of Commissioners of the Atascosa County Emergency Services District No. 1, will hold a public hearing regarding the approval of the 2022 tax rate. Members of the public can comment on the item and are given up to three (3) minutes to speak, and groups are given up to nine (9) minutes to speak.

## CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING AND BEGIN REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

- 1) Call to Order: Atascosa County Emergency Services District No. 1 ("ACESD1"): establish a quorum.
- 2) Invocation: Pledge of Allegiance to the American Flag
- 3) Citizens to be heard, not to exceed three minutes. The Board of Commissioners may not discuss the topic or respond to the speaker.
- 4) Discussion, consideration, and possible action and any matter relating thereto, regarding the proposed ESD budget for the next fiscal year.
- 5) Discussion, consideration, and possible action regarding approval of Resolution for the adoption of the 2022 tax rate.
- 6) Adjourn.

/s/ David Reeh David Reeh, President ACESD1